HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MY

Amend printed copy of HB 188

On page 1, line 14, after the word "shall", by deleting "*conduct an*"; and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"first conduct a visit with the child and subsequently conduct an unannounced visit with the alleged perpetrator of the abuse"; and

On page 1, by deleting line 15 in its entirety; and

On page 1, line 16 by deleting "occurred"; and

On page 6, line 19 after "family needs", by deleting "*including an*" and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"including a visit with the child and a subsequent unannounced visit with the alleged perpetrator of the abuse"; and

On page 6, by deleting line 20 in its entirety; and

On page 6, line 21, by deleting "occurred"; and

On page 6, line 26, by deleting "<u>reported abuse occurred</u>" and inserting the following in lieu thereof: "<u>child is physically located</u>".

Amendment No. HFA 1	Sponsor: Thomas J. Burch
Committee Amendment:	Signed:
Floor Amendment: $ (0) (0$	IRC Drafter: Wenk, DeeAnn
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXXX